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TEIRD DIVISIOn Docket Buzxber MS-22953

Paul C. Mr, Referee

PAFCFIES~DIsmfis:(
(BurlI- Kortharn Inc.

sm!!!%xEx OF CLAIK: ?Phis is to 8erve notice, as required by the rcles
of the National Railroad Ad.~u.stnentBo.srd.  of w in-

tention to file an er parte submission on April-3Oth, 1979, c&e& an
wqtusted dispute between me and the BGRLINGT9N NORTEZN IX., involv-
ing the folloving question:

Whether the terafpation  of KICXAEZ JORRSGN
from the BURLlXGlWV NOR'5EM IXC. vas
proper and In accordanceviththe  agzee-
mentbe+!#eenBURLLt?GTGlTITOR!CEEUf  IVC. and
its employees."

oPmcox m xm?D: The reco& shoes that claimant, vbD is the Petitioner,
entered the service of the Carrier on July 10, 1973.

In December, 1977, he was regu&ly assigned as an operator at Carrier's
Union Avenue Tover, (;hicago, Illbols, vlth hours 2x45 PM to lo:45 R3.

'Phe canler states that on December 28, 1.977, it addressed and
sent ta the claimant and operator G. E. Greene, who relieved clai;aant at
the end of his tour of duty, tvo notices advising them to attend Fnvestiga-
tlons on January 4, 1.978, lnvolvlng two Incidents:

Kessrs. M. Johnson - Operator - Union Tower
R. Greene - Opentar - Union Toaer

Attend invvstlgstion  in the Coniuence Room,
Freight Rouse No. 9, 5405 West 26th Street,
Clicsro, Dllnoie at l2:30 P.M. on Wednesday,
January 4, 197'8, for the purpose of aster-
tahiugthe fade anddeteminingyourre-
sponslbility  in connection viti the aUem
discourteouS and disorderly conduct and in-
prape transfer between Operators M. Johnson



Award Yiumber 23110
Docket T&amber ES-22953

Page 2

"and R. Greene, and vith H. Johnson's
allegedly absenting hinaelf from duty
without. proper authority on December 8,
1977, Union Avenue TcRer, Chicago,
1llln01s.

Arrasge for represezitative  and/or vitnesses
if destied 121 accordance vith gover~~irg
provisions of premiu schedule rules.

,Acirrovledge receis by affidng your
signature In the space provided on copy
of this letter.

(Sgd) B. A. Turner
Tralmaster

Date

“ C i c e r o ,  nJinols
cecemb.~ 28, 1977

Xessrs. M. Johnson - Operator - Union T0ve.r
R. Greene - Oprator - Union Tuver

Attend investigation in the Conference Roou,
Freight House No. 9, 5405 West 26th Street,
Cicero, Illinois at 1:30 P.M.,'Vednesday,
January 4, 198, for the purpose of ascer-
t,ainLng the facts and detemLning your
responsibility in connection with allegedly
~transfvbetveenOperatorsM.Sohnwn
end R. Greene on December 21, 19n, Union
Avenue Tover, &kago, Illinois.
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"Arrange for representative end/or vltnesses
Ff desired in accordance vith governlag
provisions of prevailLng echednlerules.

Acknowledge receipt by aff%dng your
signfiture in the space prodded on
copy of this letter.

(Sgd) B. A. Turner
B. A. Turner

TraInmaster

A~cknovledge

Paga  3

Be clalmnt did not attend the investigations, which were
coziucted as scheduled, in his absence. on January 20, 1978, cLaiman+
vaa not1fled:

" C i c e r o ,  Inhois
Jamm-y 20, 19.9’18.

File: EMF'-E

SSA N O .  334-4k-6566
m 9841)

Mr.XichaelJohnao~
570 Locus-t Street

This Let0 notify youthateffectl-m
Sun&y, Januaty 22, 1978, yw are
hereby dismissed irom the sertrices
of the Burlingtm~ Northern Inc. for
violation of Rules 958 ani 702(B) of
theODaselidatedCodeofOperating
Rulesbybeingdircourteous and die-
orderly and for failure to unke proper
traasfertoyourrelief  onDecember 8
and 21, 1977, vhile aaslgncd as Operator,
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'%tlon Avenue Tover, Cbzago, nlbois,
as developed at formal invest.igations
held on Jaaumy 4, 191'8 of vhich you
were notified by letters addressed to
you on December 28, 1977 and at which
you failed to appear.

Your past unsatisfactory record was
taken into account IZI assessing this
discipline.

Ac?mn?ledge receipt by affting your
eignature in the space protidad on
copy of this letter asd rellnqaish
awardall Cowmyproper-ty including
free tnmsprtatlon issued you.

(S@) B. A. !lFurner
B. A. %rner
?fndnamater

CC: Xessrs. R. P. De;ley
H. A. Sawyer

In progressing the dispute before the Board, the clainmnt requested
a hearing with the referee present. Such hearing vas scheduled for 9:30 A.M.,
August 19, 19.980, but was postponed at the request of the cleisant because
of a representative oat being present. ae hearing vas rescheduled for
1:OO P.M., November 19, 1980, at which time the claimant vae present with
ark attorney and another remsentative. !Che CanTer was also represented.
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In his submission to the Board and in the oral presentation at
the hearing on November 1.8, 1980, the contention vas made that claimnt
was not properly notified of the hearings which resulted in the termln-
ation of his services.

The Board has carefully reviewed the record in the dispute and
finds evidence that claimant did receive the notices of December 28, 19n; -~
that he did not attend the investigations, uor did he request a pxtpone!aent.
?he cl&rant's actions in this respect uere at his peril. An employe nay
not deliberately refuse to accept a letter of charge, and theu cootersi
that he was not properly notified.

Attempt has alsobeeumada  by claiuanttodistinguishbetween
"investigation" azd "hearing" as referred to in Rule 18. It is genesally
accepted in railroad parlance that the words "investigation" azd "hearing"
are synonymous. Further, there is uo requirement in the Agreement 'that
an employe must sign for an investigation notice.

Carrier's Rules 702(B) sxd 958, referred to ir the notice of
dismissal of January 20, 1978, provide:

"7CE(B) Eaployes must comply vith
iuatructions  from the pro?er
authority.

958. o&iMors going off duty must
make a vritten transfer on the pi-e-
scribedfomsofallundelivered
train orders and messages, instruc-
tions, f.EcludiEg  CTC iEstluctioEs,
unfinished business, condition of
vlres, position of train o?&eT
signals and overdue trains.

!Phe cperator going on duty must not
handle the trainorder &goal,
trRlE orders? or CTC co&zQl
nrschine ant11 the bansfar
hasbeen completed. Each operator
must prsomdly sign the traizsfer.
When shifts sue mt wntbnous,  the
transfer vLll be made in the s-me
mamer."
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After revievlng the complete record In the case, and listening
to the presentations at the headng on November 18, 1980, the Road finds
that there was substantial stideEce to 8upgciz-t the discipline impmsd,
vhich we find not to be arbitrary, capricious or In bad faith. The
claim will be denied in its entirety.

FIRDINGS:  The !Thlrd Division of the Adjustment Board, after giving t&e
garties to this dispute due notice of hearing tSerson, and

upon the whole record and all the svldencs, finds and holds:

That'the Carrier and the R~loyss inwlwzd inthis dispute
are respectlvcly  Csnler and kployasvithinthemaan&gofthe Bailvay
Labor Act, as approved June 21, 1934;

That this D~TLSIOE of the Adjus+anent Board has jurisdiction
over the dispute imolv-sdhersin;  and

'bat-the Agreementwas  not violated.

A W A R D

Claimdenied.

NAlToNAL RAmioAD ADJUS’IMWT BOARD
By order of Third Dlvlsion

ATI’BT:

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 15th day of January 1981.,'
I- - ., ,, -,.,L _ \~. ,--

','.- p, :'r,..


